
100m UOMINI

Heats Finals

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 6 10156 MOLINARI NWAGWU Ruskin 2000 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 10.55 (Q)

2 7 10003 AKENUWA Stephen 2004 U23 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 10.81 (Q)

3 4 10008 ANZIVINO Riccardo samue 2002 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 10.83 868

4 8 10176 OLIVO Jacopo 1997 M VR761 ATL. INSIEME VERONA 10.89 852

5 3 10141 MANINI Federico 2001 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 10.90 850

6 2 10007 AMATI Lorenzo 2002 M CO208 ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ. 10.96 834

7 1 10107 GOFFI Mattia 2004 U23 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 11.10 797

5 10161 MOTHIBI Karabo 1996 M BOT BOTSWANA DNS

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 2 fastest times qualified.

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10084 FEDERICI Andrea 1997 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 10.38 (Q)

2 6 10087 FOLAJIN FONSECA Jim 1997 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 10.56 (Q)

3 3 10139 MALVEZZI Alessandro 2003 U23 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 10.59 934

4 7 10063 CORRADIN Luca 2006 U20 M PD140 ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT 10.64 (q)

5 4 10044 CANNAVO' Cristian 2003 U23 M CO023 ATL. ROVELLASCA 10.70 (q)

6 8 10067 CRISTALDI Davide 2002 M PN039 ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI 10.75 890

7 2 10018 BAZZANI Matteo 2007 U20 M BZ066 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 10.76 887

8 1 10183 PIAZZOLLA Michele 2003 U23 M BA091 ADEN EXPRIVIA DAI OPTICAL MOLF 10.96 834

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 2 fastest times qualified.

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10015 BARESI Tommaso alessio 2002 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 10.67 (Q)

2 6 10133 LURASCHI Edoardo 2002 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 10.78 (Q)

3 7 10011 ATCHORI ESSOH Alexi 1993 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 10.83 868

4 4 10022 BERTOLANI Andrea 2000 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 11.00 823

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 18:06:00

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 17:15)

Heat 1 - 100m M MEET Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 16:41 - Wind: +1.3

Heat 2 - 100m M MEET Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 16:45 - Wind: +0.7

Heat 3 - 100m M MEET Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 16:49 - Wind: -1.9

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MOLINARI+NWAGWU+Ruskin/dquRk5Wgb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AKENUWA+Stephen/dqqRmJqicWM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ANZIVINO+Riccardo+samue/eK2Rk5KncGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/OLIVO+Jacopo/eKAAARkpuicWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MANINI+Federico/dqmRmJOia2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AMATI+Lorenzo/dquRk5eibWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GOFFI+Mattia/dqqRmZahamU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FEDERICI+Andrea/dqqRlpunbWM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FOLAJIN+FONSECA+Jim/iaiRk5Sha2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MALVEZZI+Alessandro/dq2RlJqmbGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CORRADIN+Luca/eK2Rk5eiaGc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CANNAVO%27+Cristian/dq2Rm5OicWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CRISTALDI+Davide/dqqRmJujcWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BAZZANI+Matteo/dqqRmZKka2s%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PIAZZOLLA+Michele/hKmRkpqlcWc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BARESI+Tommaso+alessio/dq2RmJKkb2U%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LURASCHI+Edoardo/drKRkpigb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ATCHORI+ESSOH+Alexi/dqqRl5mjams%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERTOLANI+Andrea/dqqRl5umbms%3d


Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

5 3 10024 BERTONI Matteo 2006 U20 M VA918 VARESE ATLETICA A.S.D. 11.09 800

6 1 10000 ABDELGAWWAD Ahmed moham 2000 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 11.26 756

7 2 10057 CESPEDES QUESADA Carlos 2006 U20 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 11.31 743

8 10190 PREGNOLATO Alessandro 1995 M LU100 A.S. ATLETICA VIRTUS LUCCA DNS

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 2 fastest times qualified.

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Wind
Team

points

1 5 10084 FEDERICI Andrea 1997 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 10.38
Q

+0.7

2 6 10156 MOLINARI NWAGWU Ruskin 2000 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 10.55
Q

+1.3

3 6 10087 FOLAJIN FONSECA Jim 1997 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 10.56
Q

+0.7

4 3 10139 MALVEZZI Alessandro 2003 U23
M

MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 10.59 +0.7 934

5 7 10063 CORRADIN Luca 2006 U20
M

PD140 ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT 10.64 q +0.7

6 5 10015 BARESI Tommaso alessio 2002 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 10.67 Q -1.9

7 4 10044 CANNAVO' Cristian 2003 U23
M

CO023 ATL. ROVELLASCA 10.70 q +0.7

8 8 10067 CRISTALDI Davide 2002 M PN039 ATL BRUGNERA PN
FRIULINTAGLI

10.75 +0.7 890

9 2 10018 BAZZANI Matteo 2007 U20
M

BZ066 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 10.76 +0.7 887

10 6 10133 LURASCHI Edoardo 2002 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 10.78 Q -1.9

11 7 10003 AKENUWA Stephen 2004 U23
M

BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 10.81 Q +1.3

12 4 10008 ANZIVINO Riccardo samue 2002 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 10.83 +1.3 868

12 7 10011 ATCHORI ESSOH Alexi 1993 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 10.83 -1.9 868

14 8 10176 OLIVO Jacopo 1997 M VR761 ATL. INSIEME VERONA 10.89 +1.3 852

15 3 10141 MANINI Federico 2001 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 10.90 +1.3 850

16 2 10007 AMATI Lorenzo 2002 M CO208 ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO
COSTRUZ.

10.96 +1.3 834

16 1 10183 PIAZZOLLA Michele 2003 U23
M

BA091 ADEN EXPRIVIA DAI OPTICAL
MOLF

10.96 +0.7 834

18 4 10022 BERTOLANI Andrea 2000 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 11.00 -1.9 823

19 3 10024 BERTONI Matteo 2006 U20
M

VA918 VARESE ATLETICA A.S.D. 11.09 -1.9 800

20 1 10107 GOFFI Mattia 2004 U23
M

BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 11.10 +1.3 797

21 1 10000 ABDELGAWWAD Ahmed
moham

2000 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 11.26 -1.9 756

22 2 10057 CESPEDES QUESADA Carlos 2006 U20
M

PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 11.31 -1.9 743

5 10161 MOTHIBI Karabo 1996 M BOT BOTSWANA DNS +1.3

8 10190 PREGNOLATO Alessandro 1995 M LU100 A.S. ATLETICA VIRTUS LUCCA DNS -1.9

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

SUMMARY - 100m M MEET

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERTONI+Matteo/drKRk5KhbGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ABDELGAWWAD+Ahmed+moham/dqAAARl5mfbGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CESPEDES+QUESADA+Carlos/dqAAARl5mlcWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PREGNOLATO+Alessandro/dq2RlJmoa2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FEDERICI+Andrea/dqqRlpunbWM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MOLINARI+NWAGWU+Ruskin/dquRk5Wgb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FOLAJIN+FONSECA+Jim/iaiRk5Sha2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MALVEZZI+Alessandro/dq2RlJqmbGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CORRADIN+Luca/eK2Rk5eiaGc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BARESI+Tommaso+alessio/dq2RmJKkb2U%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CANNAVO%27+Cristian/dq2Rm5OicWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CRISTALDI+Davide/dqqRmJujcWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BAZZANI+Matteo/dqqRmZKka2s%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LURASCHI+Edoardo/drKRkpigb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AKENUWA+Stephen/dqqRmJqicWM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ANZIVINO+Riccardo+samue/eK2Rk5KncGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ATCHORI+ESSOH+Alexi/dqqRl5mjams%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/OLIVO+Jacopo/eKAAARkpuicWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MANINI+Federico/dqmRmJOia2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AMATI+Lorenzo/dquRk5eibWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PIAZZOLLA+Michele/hKmRkpqlcWc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERTOLANI+Andrea/dqqRl5umbms%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERTONI+Matteo/drKRk5KhbGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GOFFI+Mattia/dqqRmZahamU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ABDELGAWWAD+Ahmed+moham/dqAAARl5mfbGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CESPEDES+QUESADA+Carlos/dqAAARl5mlcWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PREGNOLATO+Alessandro/dq2RlJmoa2o%3d


100m UOMINI

Heats Finals

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 4 10015 BARESI Tommaso alessio 2002 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 10.48 965

2 5 10084 FEDERICI Andrea 1997 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 10.49 962

3 3 10133 LURASCHI Edoardo 2002 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 10.60 932

4 1 10063 CORRADIN Luca 2006 U20 M PD140 ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT 10.67 912

4 2 10044 CANNAVO' Cristian 2003 U23 M CO023 ATL. ROVELLASCA 10.67 912

6 7 10087 FOLAJIN FONSECA Jim 1997 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 10.68 909

7 8 10003 AKENUWA Stephen 2004 U23 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 11.00 823

8 6 10156 MOLINARI NWAGWU Ruskin 2000 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 11.47 703

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 18:06:00

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 18:05)

Final 1 - 100m M MEET Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 18:03 - Wind: -0.8

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BARESI+Tommaso+alessio/dq2RmJKkb2U%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FEDERICI+Andrea/dqqRlpunbWM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LURASCHI+Edoardo/drKRkpigb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CORRADIN+Luca/eK2Rk5eiaGc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CANNAVO%27+Cristian/dq2Rm5OicWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FOLAJIN+FONSECA+Jim/iaiRk5Sha2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AKENUWA+Stephen/dqqRmJqicWM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MOLINARI+NWAGWU+Ruskin/dquRk5Wgb2Q%3d


100 metri M extra

Series

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10012 ATTILA Thomas owen 2008 U18 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 11.22 766

2 6 10205 ROMITI Matteo 2005 U23 M PC084 ATL. PIACENZA 11.23 763

3 4 10142 MARANGONI Cesare 2007 U20 M VR762 ATL. VR ASD PINDEMONTE 11.28 751

4 7 10077 DOHOTER Alessandro 2007 U20 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 11.65 659

5 3 10052 CATELLANI Alessandro 2007 U20 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 11.83 617

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 4 10239 VENTURINI Michele 2001 M VR846 ATL. SAN BONIFACIO-VALDALPONE 11.05 810

2 7 10193 PUGLIA Nicolo' 2006 U20 M MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 11.11 794

3 5 10013 AZONABOR Miracle 2007 U20 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 11.22 766

4 8 10113 IKECHI William 2004 U23 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 11.24 761

5 3 10095 FRULIO Davide 2005 U23 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 11.26 756

6 6 10189 POZZI Giorgio 2003 U23 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 11.27 753

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 6 10064 CORSELLI Lorenzo 1999 M BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 10.95 836

2 5 10217 SMANIOTTO Alberto 2008 U18 M MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 11.00 823

2 3 10247 ZOBBIO David 2000 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 11.00 823

4 8 10048 CARRARA Marco 1999 M BG036 ATL. SALETTI 11.13 789

5 4 10094 FRIZZI Michele 2002 M TN109 U.S. QUERCIA DAO CONAD 11.23 763

6 7 10104 GIARDINA Davide 2006 U20 M MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 11.24 761

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Wind Team points

1 6 10064 CORSELLI Lorenzo 1999 M BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 10.95 -0.5 836

2 5 10217 SMANIOTTO Alberto 2008 U18 M MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 11.00 -0.5 823

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 17:21:16

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 17:21)

Serie 1 - 100 metri M extra Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 16:52 - Wind: -0.4

Serie 2 - 100 metri M extra Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 16:57 - Wind: +1.4

Serie 3 - 100 metri M extra Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:01 - Wind: -0.5

SUMMARY - 100 metri M extra

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ATTILA+Thomas+owen/dq2RmZefaWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ROMITI+Matteo/eq2RkpOob2c%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MARANGONI+Cesare/eKAAARlJWmcWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DOHOTER+Alessandro/dqqRmJqmb2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CATELLANI+Alessandro/dqqRmZWfb2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VENTURINI+Michele/eKAAARkpmmamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PUGLIA+Nicolo%27/dq2SkpajcWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AZONABOR+Miracle/eq6Rk5Oha2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/IKECHI+William/dqqRmZamaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRULIO+Davide/dq2Rl5ijcWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/POZZI+Giorgio/dqAAARl5OkcGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CORSELLI+Lorenzo/dqqRl5mmamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SMANIOTTO+Alberto/dq2Rl5mla2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZOBBIO+David/dqqRl5SlbWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CARRARA+Marco/dqmRmJahbGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRIZZI+Michele/d6iRk5qgbGk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIARDINA+Davide/dq2Rlpunb2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CORSELLI+Lorenzo/dqqRl5mmamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SMANIOTTO+Alberto/dq2Rl5mla2Y%3d


Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Wind Team points

2 3 10247 ZOBBIO David 2000 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 11.00 -0.5 823

4 4 10239 VENTURINI Michele 2001 M VR846 ATL. SAN BONIFACIO-VALDALPONE 11.05 +1.4 810

5 7 10193 PUGLIA Nicolo' 2006 U20 M MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 11.11 +1.4 794

6 8 10048 CARRARA Marco 1999 M BG036 ATL. SALETTI 11.13 -0.5 789

7 5 10012 ATTILA Thomas owen 2008 U18 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 11.22 -0.4 766

7 5 10013 AZONABOR Miracle 2007 U20 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 11.22 +1.4 766

9 6 10205 ROMITI Matteo 2005 U23 M PC084 ATL. PIACENZA 11.23 -0.4 763

9 4 10094 FRIZZI Michele 2002 M TN109 U.S. QUERCIA DAO CONAD 11.23 -0.5 763

11 8 10113 IKECHI William 2004 U23 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 11.24 +1.4 761

11 7 10104 GIARDINA Davide 2006 U20 M MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 11.24 -0.5 761

13 3 10095 FRULIO Davide 2005 U23 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 11.26 +1.4 756

14 6 10189 POZZI Giorgio 2003 U23 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 11.27 +1.4 753

15 4 10142 MARANGONI Cesare 2007 U20 M VR762 ATL. VR ASD PINDEMONTE 11.28 -0.4 751

16 7 10077 DOHOTER Alessandro 2007 U20 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 11.65 -0.4 659

17 3 10052 CATELLANI Alessandro 2007 U20 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 11.83 -0.4 617

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZOBBIO+David/dqqRl5SlbWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VENTURINI+Michele/eKAAARkpmmamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PUGLIA+Nicolo%27/dq2SkpajcWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CARRARA+Marco/dqmRmJahbGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ATTILA+Thomas+owen/dq2RmZefaWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AZONABOR+Miracle/eq6Rk5Oha2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ROMITI+Matteo/eq2RkpOob2c%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRIZZI+Michele/d6iRk5qgbGk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/IKECHI+William/dqqRmZamaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIARDINA+Davide/dq2Rlpunb2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRULIO+Davide/dq2Rl5ijcWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/POZZI+Giorgio/dqAAARl5OkcGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MARANGONI+Cesare/eKAAARlJWmcWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DOHOTER+Alessandro/dqqRmJqmb2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CATELLANI+Alessandro/dqqRmZWfb2Y%3d


400m UOMINI

Series

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 8 10235 VANONCINI Simone 2000 M BG371 SPORTING CLUB ALZANO 50.35 787

2 4 10189 POZZI Giorgio 2003 U23 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 50.63 771

3 5 10035 BREGNI Tommaso 2008 U18 M MI387 C.T.L. 3 ATLETICA 50.88 758

4 7 10176 OLIVO Jacopo 1997 M VR761 ATL. INSIEME VERONA 50.95 754

5 2 10202 RENATI Davide 2006 U20 M CR041 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATL. ARVEDI 51.61 719

6 10132 LUPI Matteo 2006 U20 M IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI DNS

3 10037 BREZZO Francesco 2006 U20 M IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI DNS

1 10109 GUERINONI Lorenzo 2007 U20 M BG135 G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE DNS

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10098 FUGAZZI Giulio 2006 U20 M NN001 ITALIA 48.06 918

2 4 10091 FRANZI Edoardo 2002 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 48.83 873

3 3 10010 ASTOLFI Alessandro 2002 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 49.00 863

4 2 10031 BORDIGA Andrea 2000 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 49.02 862

5 8 10123 LENZI Marco 2006 U20 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 49.45 837

6 1 10023 BERTOLDO Luca 2005 U23 M MI844 ATHLETIC ELITE TRACK AND FIELD 50.01 805

7 7 10074 DELLADIO Samuele 2003 U23 M TN109 U.S. QUERCIA DAO CONAD 50.11 800

8 6 10154 MIORINI Francesco 2007 U20 M BG003 ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER 50.60 773

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 7 10152 MESSINA Paolo 2002 M RM056 G.A. FIAMME GIALLE 47.31 963

2 4 10153 MICELI Marco 1998 M TS044 TRIESTE ATLETICA 47.59 946

3 5 10185 PIVOTTO Pietro 1995 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 47.76 936

4 6 10134 LUTTEROTTI Giulio 1998 M TN109 U.S. QUERCIA DAO CONAD 47.78 935

5 3 10022 BERTOLANI Andrea 2000 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 47.91 927

6 8 10096 FRUMENTO Francesco 2005 U23 M MI307 C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 48.13 914

7 2 10177 ORNAGHI Giovanni 2002 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 48.75 877

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 18:56:44

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 18:56)

Serie 1 - 400m M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 18:39

Serie 2 - 400m M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 18:43

Serie 3 - 400m M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 18:47

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VANONCINI+Simone/dqmRmJOicWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/POZZI+Giorgio/dqAAARl5OkcGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BREGNI+Tommaso/dq2Rl5SnbmU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/OLIVO+Jacopo/eKAAARkpuicWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RENATI+Davide/dqyRlpukcGc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUPI+Matteo/daqRkpWmaWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BREZZO+Francesco/daqRkpOkaWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GUERINONI+Lorenzo/dqmRmJqlaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FUGAZZI+Giulio/i7AAARkpKfa2U%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRANZI+Edoardo/dq2Rl5Kobmc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ASTOLFI+Alessandro/dqqRl5qhbms%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BORDIGA+Andrea/dqqRmJejbWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LENZI+Marco/dqAAARl5ilbmU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERTOLDO+Luca/dK6Rl5SfbGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DELLADIO+Samuele/d6iRk5qka2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MIORINI+Francesco/dqqRmZKjb2c%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MESSINA+Paolo/eauRk5KfaWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MICELI+Marco/eamRkpinaWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PIVOTTO+Pietro/dqqRl5SjcWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUTTEROTTI+Giulio/d6iRk5alcWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERTOLANI+Andrea/dqqRl5umbms%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRUMENTO+Francesco/dq2Rl5SmbGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ORNAGHI+Giovanni/dq2RmJOiaWY%3d


Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10175 OJELI Ifeanyi emmanuel 1998 M LU100 A.S. ATLETICA VIRTUS LUCCA 45.86 1057

2 6 10163 MTHIMKULU Mthi 2003 U23 M RSA SUD AFRICA 46.04 1044

3 2 10195 RAIMONDI Matteo 2001 M MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 46.60 1007

4 7 10234 VAN WYK Tumo Statago 2002 M BOT BOTSWANA 46.88 990

5 4 10004 AKWANNOR Vanni picco 1998 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 47.01 982

6 3 10207 ROSSI Francesco domenico 2001 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 47.11 975

7 8 10108 GRENDENE Stefano 2002 M RM053 C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE 47.18 971

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10175 OJELI Ifeanyi emmanuel 1998 M LU100 A.S. ATLETICA VIRTUS LUCCA 45.86 1057

2 6 10163 MTHIMKULU Mthi 2003 U23 M RSA SUD AFRICA 46.04 1044

3 2 10195 RAIMONDI Matteo 2001 M MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 46.60 1007

4 7 10234 VAN WYK Tumo Statago 2002 M BOT BOTSWANA 46.88 990

5 4 10004 AKWANNOR Vanni picco 1998 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 47.01 982

6 3 10207 ROSSI Francesco domenico 2001 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 47.11 975

7 8 10108 GRENDENE Stefano 2002 M RM053 C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE 47.18 971

8 7 10152 MESSINA Paolo 2002 M RM056 G.A. FIAMME GIALLE 47.31 963

9 4 10153 MICELI Marco 1998 M TS044 TRIESTE ATLETICA 47.59 946

10 5 10185 PIVOTTO Pietro 1995 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 47.76 936

11 6 10134 LUTTEROTTI Giulio 1998 M TN109 U.S. QUERCIA DAO CONAD 47.78 935

12 3 10022 BERTOLANI Andrea 2000 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 47.91 927

13 5 10098 FUGAZZI Giulio 2006 U20 M NN001 ITALIA 48.06 918

14 8 10096 FRUMENTO Francesco 2005 U23 M MI307 C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 48.13 914

15 2 10177 ORNAGHI Giovanni 2002 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 48.75 877

16 4 10091 FRANZI Edoardo 2002 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 48.83 873

17 3 10010 ASTOLFI Alessandro 2002 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 49.00 863

18 2 10031 BORDIGA Andrea 2000 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 49.02 862

19 8 10123 LENZI Marco 2006 U20 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 49.45 837

20 1 10023 BERTOLDO Luca 2005 U23 M MI844 ATHLETIC ELITE TRACK AND FIELD 50.01 805

21 7 10074 DELLADIO Samuele 2003 U23 M TN109 U.S. QUERCIA DAO CONAD 50.11 800

22 8 10235 VANONCINI Simone 2000 M BG371 SPORTING CLUB ALZANO 50.35 787

23 6 10154 MIORINI Francesco 2007 U20 M BG003 ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER 50.60 773

24 4 10189 POZZI Giorgio 2003 U23 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 50.63 771

25 5 10035 BREGNI Tommaso 2008 U18 M MI387 C.T.L. 3 ATLETICA 50.88 758

26 7 10176 OLIVO Jacopo 1997 M VR761 ATL. INSIEME VERONA 50.95 754

27 2 10202 RENATI Davide 2006 U20 M CR041 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATL. ARVEDI 51.61 719

6 10132 LUPI Matteo 2006 U20 M IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI DNS

3 10037 BREZZO Francesco 2006 U20 M IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI DNS

1 10109 GUERINONI Lorenzo 2007 U20 M BG135 G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE DNS

Serie 4 - 400m M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 18:51

SUMMARY - 400m M

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/OJELI+Ifeanyi+emmanuel/fa2RkpihcWM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RAIMONDI+Matteo/dq2Rl5ujaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AKWANNOR+Vanni+picco/dqqRl5enb2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ROSSI+Francesco+domenico/dq2RlpijbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GRENDENE+Stefano/dKAAARlJala2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/OJELI+Ifeanyi+emmanuel/fa2RkpihcWM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RAIMONDI+Matteo/dq2Rl5ujaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AKWANNOR+Vanni+picco/dqqRl5enb2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ROSSI+Francesco+domenico/dq2RlpijbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GRENDENE+Stefano/dKAAARlJala2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MESSINA+Paolo/eauRk5KfaWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MICELI+Marco/eamRkpinaWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PIVOTTO+Pietro/dqqRl5SjcWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUTTEROTTI+Giulio/d6iRk5alcWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERTOLANI+Andrea/dqqRl5umbms%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FUGAZZI+Giulio/i7AAARkpKfa2U%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRUMENTO+Francesco/dq2Rl5SmbGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ORNAGHI+Giovanni/dq2RmJOiaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRANZI+Edoardo/dq2Rl5Kobmc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ASTOLFI+Alessandro/dqqRl5qhbms%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BORDIGA+Andrea/dqqRmJejbWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LENZI+Marco/dqAAARl5ilbmU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERTOLDO+Luca/dK6Rl5SfbGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DELLADIO+Samuele/d6iRk5qka2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VANONCINI+Simone/dqmRmJOicWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MIORINI+Francesco/dqqRmZKjb2c%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/POZZI+Giorgio/dqAAARl5OkcGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BREGNI+Tommaso/dq2Rl5SnbmU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/OLIVO+Jacopo/eKAAARkpuicWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RENATI+Davide/dqyRlpukcGc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUPI+Matteo/daqRkpWmaWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BREZZO+Francesco/daqRkpOkaWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GUERINONI+Lorenzo/dqmRmJqlaWY%3d


800m UOMINI

Series

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 7 I 18 SIGISMONDI Andrea 1984 M40 BG135 G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE 1:55.88 776

2 4 I 15 NESOSSI Gianluca 2001 M SO219 G.P. VALCHIAVENNA 1:56.29 766

3 6 E 9 IGNAZZITTO Nicolo' 2000 M BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 1:58.95 702

4 3 I 20 TOSI Tommaso 1992 M BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 1:58.96 702

5 1 I 14 NDIAYE Omar 2001 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 2:00.21 673

6 2 I 3 CAPRIOTTI Matteo 2008 U18 M BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 2:00.82 659

7 5 E 11 MONGELLI Simone 2000 M BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 2:04.24 584

6 I 10 MARIANI Filippo 2003 U23 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO DNS

5 I 6 FTOUH Mohammed 2005 U23 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. DNS

8 I 4 DI LORETO Alessandro 2003 U23 M LI035 ATL.LIBERTAS UNICUSANO LIVORNO DNS

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 6 I 21 ZUNINO Marco 2003 U23 M SV070 ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA 1:50.96 901

2 3 I 5 FERRARI Simone 2000 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 1:52.82 853

3 8 I 12 MORABITO Antonio 2008 U18 M CO023 ATL. ROVELLASCA 1:53.07 846

4 7 I 17 SARCUNI Pietro 2007 U20 M MT023 POL. ROCCO SCOTELLARO MT 1:54.89 800

5 5 E 19 SQUASSINA Filippo 2001 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 1:55.31 790

4 I 8 GUILLET Leo 2002 M FRA FRANCIA DNF

8 E 22 CAFFI Michele 2001 M BG135 G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE DNF

5 I 13 MOSER Alessandro 2007 U20 M TN131 LAGARINA CRUS TEAM DNS

2 I 16 REGHIN Nicolo 2002 M SV070 ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA DNS

1 I 7 GAVASSO Sebastiano 1997 M VI626 ATL.VICENTINA DNS

6 E 1 BARGI Gabriele 2005 U23 M SV070 ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA DNS

3 E 2 BENADDI Samir 2000 M SV070 ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA DNS

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 6 I 21 ZUNINO Marco 2003 U23 M SV070 ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA 1:50.96 901

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 19:11:57

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 19:11)

Serie 1 - 800m M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 19:04

Serie 2 - 800m M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 19:08

SUMMARY - 800m M

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SIGISMONDI+Andrea/dqmRlpmfbGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NESOSSI+Gianluca/dqiSl5embGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/IGNAZZITTO+Nicolo%27/dqqRmJWjaGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TOSI+Tommaso/dqqRl5SgbGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NDIAYE+Omar/dqAAARl5egcWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAPRIOTTI+Matteo/dqqRmJilaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MONGELLI+Simone/dqqRmZKoaGk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MARIANI+Filippo/dq2RmpKjcGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FTOUH+Mohammed/dqqRmZKoa2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DI+LORETO+Alessandro/f6uRkpOfcWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZUNINO+Marco/dayRkpKmcWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FERRARI+Simone/eq6RkpKfbmo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MORABITO+Antonio/dquRlJOgaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SARCUNI+Pietro/hamRkpOfcWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SQUASSINA+Filippo/dqqRmJOgamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAFFI+Michele/dqmRmJSmbWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MOSER+Alessandro/d6iRlJahaGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/REGHIN+Nicolo/dayRkpOfbmw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GAVASSO+Sebastiano/eK6RkpSmb2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BARGI+Gabriele/damRkpmgaWc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BENADDI+Samir/dayRkpSmcWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZUNINO+Marco/dayRkpKmcWY%3d


Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

2 3 I 5 FERRARI Simone 2000 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 1:52.82 853

3 8 I 12 MORABITO Antonio 2008 U18 M CO023 ATL. ROVELLASCA 1:53.07 846

4 7 I 17 SARCUNI Pietro 2007 U20 M MT023 POL. ROCCO SCOTELLARO MT 1:54.89 800

5 5 E 19 SQUASSINA Filippo 2001 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 1:55.31 790

6 7 I 18 SIGISMONDI Andrea 1984 M40 BG135 G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE 1:55.88 776

7 4 I 15 NESOSSI Gianluca 2001 M SO219 G.P. VALCHIAVENNA 1:56.29 766

8 6 E 9 IGNAZZITTO Nicolo' 2000 M BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 1:58.95 702

9 3 I 20 TOSI Tommaso 1992 M BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 1:58.96 702

10 1 I 14 NDIAYE Omar 2001 M PV110 ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA 2:00.21 673

11 2 I 3 CAPRIOTTI Matteo 2008 U18 M BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 2:00.82 659

12 5 E 11 MONGELLI Simone 2000 M BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 2:04.24 584

4 I 8 GUILLET Leo 2002 M FRA FRANCIA DNF

8 E 22 CAFFI Michele 2001 M BG135 G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE DNF

6 I 10 MARIANI Filippo 2003 U23 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO DNS

5 I 6 FTOUH Mohammed 2005 U23 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. DNS

8 I 4 DI LORETO Alessandro 2003 U23 M LI035 ATL.LIBERTAS UNICUSANO LIVORNO DNS

5 I 13 MOSER Alessandro 2007 U20 M TN131 LAGARINA CRUS TEAM DNS

2 I 16 REGHIN Nicolo 2002 M SV070 ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA DNS

1 I 7 GAVASSO Sebastiano 1997 M VI626 ATL.VICENTINA DNS

6 E 1 BARGI Gabriele 2005 U23 M SV070 ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA DNS

3 E 2 BENADDI Samir 2000 M SV070 ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA DNS

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FERRARI+Simone/eq6RkpKfbmo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MORABITO+Antonio/dquRlJOgaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SARCUNI+Pietro/hamRkpOfcWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SQUASSINA+Filippo/dqqRmJOgamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SIGISMONDI+Andrea/dqmRlpmfbGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NESOSSI+Gianluca/dqiSl5embGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/IGNAZZITTO+Nicolo%27/dqqRmJWjaGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TOSI+Tommaso/dqqRl5SgbGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NDIAYE+Omar/dqAAARl5egcWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAPRIOTTI+Matteo/dqqRmJilaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MONGELLI+Simone/dqqRmZKoaGk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAFFI+Michele/dqmRmJSmbWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MARIANI+Filippo/dq2RmpKjcGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FTOUH+Mohammed/dqqRmZKoa2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DI+LORETO+Alessandro/f6uRkpOfcWg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MOSER+Alessandro/d6iRlJahaGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/REGHIN+Nicolo/dayRkpOfbmw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GAVASSO+Sebastiano/eK6RkpSmb2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BARGI+Gabriele/damRkpmgaWc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BENADDI+Samir/dayRkpSmcWk%3d


3000m UOMINI

Series

Pos Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 11 KIPLAGAT Emmanuel Korir 2002 M KEN KENYA 7:51.63 1028

2 10 KIBET Antony 2005 U23 M KEN KENYA 8:07.18 950

3 9 IRAKOZE Thierry 2004 U23 M SR128 A.S. DIL. MILONE 8:08.96 941

4 13 MEDOLAGO Samuel 1995 M BG223 ATL. VALLE BREMBANA 8:11.11 931

5 16 PAGLIONE Leo 1991 M FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8:13.08 922

6 20 DALLAPICCOLA Mauro 2004 U23 M TN500 ATLETICA VALLE DI CEMBRA 8:16.05 908

7 12 MAZZONI Leonardo 2005 U23 M FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA JOLLY 8:18.92 894

8 21 SUSCA Giovanni 2000 M BR104 ATL.AM. CISTERNINO ECOLSERVIZI 8:20.86 885

9 2 BORROMINI Vittore simone 2007 U20 M BO011 C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA 8:24.54 868

10 7 FREIBURGER Pietro 1997 M BZ066 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 8:26.70 858

11 1 ALESSI Fitsum giacomo 2008 U18 M MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 8:33.95 825

12 6 DUREGATO Diego 2008 U18 M GE002 A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA 8:35.77 817

13 3 BOTTARELLI Davide 1997 M BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 8:38.72 803

14 4 BURRINI Matteo 1995 M VA123 CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 8:40.95 794

8 GIARDIELLO Federico 2009 U18 M VA550 ATL. GAVIRATE DNF

17 POGLIANI Carlo 1985 M40 LU351 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE DNF

5 CAMBIANICA Pietro 2002 M BG223 ATL. VALLE BREMBANA DNF

18 KIPNGETICH Simon rugut 1984 M40 PG070 ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO DNF

15 NIKOLLI David 1994 M ALB ALBANIA DNS

14 NIHIMBAZWE Lionel 2005 U23 M FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA JOLLY DNS

19 PELLEGRINI Pietro 2001 M TN500 ATLETICA VALLE DI CEMBRA DNS

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 19:45:14

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 19:45)

Final - 3000m M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 19:32

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/IRAKOZE+Thierry/h7GRkpeoamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MEDOLAGO+Samuel/dqmRl5OjaGk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PAGLIONE+Leo/g6iRkpaoamU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DALLAPICCOLA+Mauro/d6iRk5unbmk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MAZZONI+Leonardo/faqRk5OjcGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SUSCA+Giovanni/hKmRkpmkbWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BORROMINI+Vittore+simone/h66RkpancWw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FREIBURGER+Pietro/dK6RlpqmbGg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ALESSI+Fitsum+giacomo/dq2Rm5KmbGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DUREGATO+Diego/damRkpmicGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BOTTARELLI+Davide/dqqRl5OfbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BURRINI+Matteo/dq2RlJakbGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIARDIELLO+Federico/drKRk5eicWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/POGLIANI+Carlo/dKqRkpKobGg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAMBIANICA+Pietro/dqmRmZKhcWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/KIPNGETICH+Simon+rugut/eKmRlJamb2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NIHIMBAZWE+Lionel/faqRk5qlbmw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PELLEGRINI+Pietro/d6iRk5OnbGk%3d


100m DONNE

Heats Finals

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10111 HOOPER Gloria 1992 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 11.61 669

2 4 10150 MENEGHETTI Chiara 2001 W TV409 VITTORIO ATLETICA 12.32 (Q)

3 7 10199 REGA Denise 1996 W MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 12.53 462

4 8 10197 RATTI Martina 2005 U23 W MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 12.66 436

5 3 10115 INVERNIZZI Beatrice 2001 W VA123 CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 12.67 434

6 10245 ZAMPOU Awa 2001 W BG795 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA DNS

2 10138 MALCISI Mariasole 2008 U18 W BS179 ATLETICA LONATO DNS

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 2 fastest times qualified.

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10181 PEDRESCHI Gaia 1998 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 12.07 (Q)

2 6 10243 VOLPI Aurora 2003 U23 W CR041 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATL. ARVEDI 12.10 (Q)

3 4 10105 GIOVANELLI Roberta 2003 U23 W BZ066 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 12.35 (q)

4 3 10244 ZAINA Veronica 2004 U23 W MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 12.52 464

5 7 10046 CARBONE Gaia 2007 U20 W MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 12.87 394

6 2 10032 BORONI Alice 1996 W BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 13.28 317

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 2 fastest times qualified.

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10170 NERVETTI Eleonora 2002 W MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 12.22 (Q)

2 7 10137 MACCAGNOLA Anna 2004 U23 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 12.31 (Q)

3 4 10120 LAI Daniela 1979 W45 CA239 ASD CAGLIARI ATLETICA LEGGERA 12.42 (q)

4 3 10127 LUCARINI Martina 2003 U23 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 12.45 (q)

5 8 10122 LAVEZZO Gaia 2009 U18 W BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 12.74 420

6 10082 FANTONI Gaia 2003 U23 W VA130 N. ATL. VARESE DNS

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 2 fastest times qualified.

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 18:02:12

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 16:47)

Heat 1 - 100m F MEET Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 16:32 - Wind: +1.4

Heat 2 - 100m F MEET Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 16:35 - Wind: -1.7

Heat 3 - 100m F MEET Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 16:38 - Wind: -0.4

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/HOOPER+Gloria/eKiRlZSlbGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MENEGHETTI+Chiara/eKyRk5WhbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/REGA+Denise/dq2RlJinbWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RATTI+Martina/dq2Rl5WfcWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/INVERNIZZI+Beatrice/dq2RlZikbWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZAMPOU+Awa/dqmRmJqjcWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MALCISI+Mariasole/dqqRmZKgb2k%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PEDRESCHI+Gaia/dquRk5KkcWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VOLPI+Aurora/dqyRlpugaWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIOVANELLI+Roberta/iaiRk5WjbWc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZAINA+Veronica/dq2RmJWiaGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CARBONE+Gaia/dq2RmZOhbGc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BORONI+Alice/dqqRl5ufcGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NERVETTI+Eleonora/eq2RkpSlbmM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MACCAGNOLA+Anna/dqqRl5umcGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LAI+Daniela/iKiSmZOibmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUCARINI+Martina/dqqRmJmibmk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LAVEZZO+Gaia/dqqRmJunb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FANTONI+Gaia/drKRk5KfamQ%3d


Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Wind Team points

1 5 10111 HOOPER Gloria 1992 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 11.61 +1.4 669

2 5 10181 PEDRESCHI Gaia 1998 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 12.07 Q -1.7

3 6 10243 VOLPI Aurora 2003 U23 W CR041 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATL. ARVEDI 12.10 Q -1.7

4 5 10170 NERVETTI Eleonora 2002 W MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 12.22 Q -0.4

5 7 10137 MACCAGNOLA Anna 2004 U23 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 12.31 Q -0.4

6 4 10150 MENEGHETTI Chiara 2001 W TV409 VITTORIO ATLETICA 12.32 Q +1.4

7 4 10105 GIOVANELLI Roberta 2003 U23 W BZ066 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 12.35 q -1.7

8 4 10120 LAI Daniela 1979 W45 CA239 ASD CAGLIARI ATLETICA LEGGERA 12.42 q -0.4

9 3 10127 LUCARINI Martina 2003 U23 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 12.45 q -0.4

10 3 10244 ZAINA Veronica 2004 U23 W MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 12.52 -1.7 464

11 7 10199 REGA Denise 1996 W MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 12.53 +1.4 462

12 8 10197 RATTI Martina 2005 U23 W MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 12.66 +1.4 436

13 3 10115 INVERNIZZI Beatrice 2001 W VA123 CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 12.67 +1.4 434

14 8 10122 LAVEZZO Gaia 2009 U18 W BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 12.74 -0.4 420

15 7 10046 CARBONE Gaia 2007 U20 W MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 12.87 -1.7 394

16 2 10032 BORONI Alice 1996 W BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 13.28 -1.7 317

6 10245 ZAMPOU Awa 2001 W BG795 BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA DNS +1.4

2 10138 MALCISI Mariasole 2008 U18 W BS179 ATLETICA LONATO DNS +1.4

6 10082 FANTONI Gaia 2003 U23 W VA130 N. ATL. VARESE DNS -0.4

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

SUMMARY - 100m F MEET

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/HOOPER+Gloria/eKiRlZSlbGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PEDRESCHI+Gaia/dquRk5KkcWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VOLPI+Aurora/dqyRlpugaWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NERVETTI+Eleonora/eq2RkpSlbmM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MACCAGNOLA+Anna/dqqRl5umcGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MENEGHETTI+Chiara/eKyRk5WhbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIOVANELLI+Roberta/iaiRk5WjbWc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LAI+Daniela/iKiSmZOibmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUCARINI+Martina/dqqRmJmibmk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZAINA+Veronica/dq2RmJWiaGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/REGA+Denise/dq2RlJinbWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RATTI+Martina/dq2Rl5WfcWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/INVERNIZZI+Beatrice/dq2RlZikbWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LAVEZZO+Gaia/dqqRmJunb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CARBONE+Gaia/dq2RmZOhbGc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BORONI+Alice/dqqRl5ufcGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZAMPOU+Awa/dqmRmJqjcWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MALCISI+Mariasole/dqqRmZKgb2k%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FANTONI+Gaia/drKRk5KfamQ%3d


100m DONNE

Heats Finals

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 6 10181 PEDRESCHI Gaia 1998 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 11.75 636

2 7 10243 VOLPI Aurora 2003 U23 W CR041 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATL. ARVEDI 11.93 594

3 5 10170 NERVETTI Eleonora 2002 W MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 12.03 571

4 8 10150 MENEGHETTI Chiara 2001 W TV409 VITTORIO ATLETICA 12.04 569

5 3 10105 GIOVANELLI Roberta 2003 U23 W BZ066 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 12.06 564

6 2 10120 LAI Daniela 1979 W45 CA239 ASD CAGLIARI ATLETICA LEGGERA 12.17 540

7 4 10137 MACCAGNOLA Anna 2004 U23 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 12.20 533

8 1 10127 LUCARINI Martina 2003 U23 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 12.21 531

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 18:02:12

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 18:02)

Final 1 - 100m F MEET Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:59 - Wind: 1.1

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PEDRESCHI+Gaia/dquRk5KkcWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VOLPI+Aurora/dqyRlpugaWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NERVETTI+Eleonora/eq2RkpSlbmM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MENEGHETTI+Chiara/eKyRk5WhbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIOVANELLI+Roberta/iaiRk5WjbWc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LAI+Daniela/iKiSmZOibmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MACCAGNOLA+Anna/dqqRl5umcGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUCARINI+Martina/dqqRmJmibmk%3d


100Hs H84-8.50 F

Heats Finals

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10040 BURGER Marie 2004 U23 W TN109 U.S. QUERCIA DAO CONAD 13.89 (q)

2 7 10182 PIAZZI Giulia 2000 W MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 14.19 (q)

3 4 10226 TAINI Silvia 1994 W TN109 U.S. QUERCIA DAO CONAD 14.41 (q)

6 10130 LUI Matilda 2008 U18 W MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO DNS

3 10030 BONALANZA Viola 2008 U18 W MI770 ATLETICA MENEGHINA DNS

Qualification rules: 8 fastest times qualified.

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 18:12:39

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 17:21)

Heat 1 - 100Hs H84-8.50F MEET Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:11 - Wind: +0.9

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BURGER+Marie/iaiRk5WobmU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PIAZZI+Giulia/dq2RlZuncWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TAINI+Silvia/dqqRl5Sfa2k%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUI+Matilda/dq2RmZKmcGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BONALANZA+Viola/dq2RmJqocGc%3d


200 metri F

Series

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 6 10111 HOOPER Gloria 1992 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 23.20 1077

2 5 10188 POLINARI Anna 1999 W BO011 C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA 23.26 1070

3 4 10181 PEDRESCHI Gaia 1998 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 24.19 976

4 7 10000 STRYDOM Angelique 2002 W RSA SUD AFRICA 24.23 972

5 8 10150 MENEGHETTI Chiara 2001 W TV409 VITTORIO ATLETICA 24.67 929

6 2 10127 LUCARINI Martina 2003 U23 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 25.26 874

7 3 10129 LUI Mariasole 2007 U20 W BS303 OLYMPIA ATHLETIC TEAM 25.34 866

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 19:19:18

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 19:19)

Final - 200 metri F Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 19:16 - Wind: -0.4

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/HOOPER+Gloria/eKiRlZSlbGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/POLINARI+Anna/eKAAARkpehbmU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PEDRESCHI+Gaia/dquRk5KkcWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MENEGHETTI+Chiara/eKyRk5WhbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUCARINI+Martina/dqqRmJmibmk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUI+Mariasole/dqqRmJugcGg%3d


400m DONNE

Series

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10039 BRUNETTI Alessia 2000 W MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 56.52 894

2 2 10227 TEMPORIN Sveva 2003 U23 W MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 57.45 858

3 6 10228 TINAZZI Elisabetta 2009 U18 W VR846 ATL. SAN BONIFACIO-VALDALPONE 58.66 812

4 4 10151 MENEGHINELLO Emily 2009 U18 W MN043 ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. 58.92 802

5 3 10002 AIROLDI Chiara 2003 U23 W MI214 ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 59.46 782

6 7 10027 BOLIS Elena 2009 U18 W BG003 ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER 1:02.61 668

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 6 10117 KAMBERUKA Obakeng 2003 U23 W BOT BOTSWANA 53.03 1034

2 3 10149 MELETTO Silvia 1998 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 54.77 963

3 4 10042 CAGLIO Alice 2007 U20 W MI214 ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 55.10 950

4 2 10070 CULEA Madalina 2002 W BO015 A.S.D. FRANCESCO FRANCIA 55.51 934

5 5 10006 ALMICI Alexandra 2002 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 55.97 915

7 10114 ILIC Katarina 1993 W SRB SERBIA DNS

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 2 10083 FAVALLI Sophia 2001 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 53.86 1000

2 4 10159 MOROKO Galefele 1997 W BOT BOTSWANA 54.02 993

3 7 10246 ZELI Beatrice 2001 W MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 54.43 977

4 3 10196 RAMI Laura elena 2002 W BO008 C.U.S. BOLOGNA A.S.D. 54.59 970

5 5 10240 VERMEULEN Chane 2006 U20 W RSA SUD AFRICA 55.20 946

6 6 10225 STRYDOM Angelique 2002 W RSA SUD AFRICA 55.29 942

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 6 10117 KAMBERUKA Obakeng 2003 U23 W BOT BOTSWANA 53.03 1034

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 18:36:59

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 18:36)

Serie 1 - 400m F Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 18:25

Serie 2 - 400m F Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 18:30

Serie 3 - 400m F Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 18:33

SUMMARY - 400m F

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BRUNETTI+Alessia/dq2RlpOna2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TEMPORIN+Sveva/dqAAARl5albmo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TINAZZI+Elisabetta/eKAAARk5WnbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MENEGHINELLO+Emily/dq6RkpWhb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AIROLDI+Chiara/dq2RlZagcGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BOLIS+Elena/dqqRmJuhamY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MELETTO+Silvia/dquRkpefaWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAGLIO+Alice/dq2RmZKkcWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CULEA+Madalina/eqmRkpafcGQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ALMICI+Alexandra/dqqRl5ejaGc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FAVALLI+Sophia/eKAAARkpmiaWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZELI+Beatrice/dq2Rl5OjbGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RAMI+Laura+elena/eqmRkpafcGw%3d


Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

2 2 10083 FAVALLI Sophia 2001 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 53.86 1000

3 4 10159 MOROKO Galefele 1997 W BOT BOTSWANA 54.02 993

4 7 10246 ZELI Beatrice 2001 W MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 54.43 977

5 3 10196 RAMI Laura elena 2002 W BO008 C.U.S. BOLOGNA A.S.D. 54.59 970

6 3 10149 MELETTO Silvia 1998 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 54.77 963

7 4 10042 CAGLIO Alice 2007 U20 W MI214 ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 55.10 950

8 5 10240 VERMEULEN Chane 2006 U20 W RSA SUD AFRICA 55.20 946

9 6 10225 STRYDOM Angelique 2002 W RSA SUD AFRICA 55.29 942

10 2 10070 CULEA Madalina 2002 W BO015 A.S.D. FRANCESCO FRANCIA 55.51 934

11 5 10006 ALMICI Alexandra 2002 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 55.97 915

12 5 10039 BRUNETTI Alessia 2000 W MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 56.52 894

13 2 10227 TEMPORIN Sveva 2003 U23 W MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 57.45 858

14 6 10228 TINAZZI Elisabetta 2009 U18 W VR846 ATL. SAN BONIFACIO-VALDALPONE 58.66 812

15 4 10151 MENEGHINELLO Emily 2009 U18 W MN043 ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. 58.92 802

16 3 10002 AIROLDI Chiara 2003 U23 W MI214 ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 59.46 782

17 7 10027 BOLIS Elena 2009 U18 W BG003 ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER 1:02.61 668

7 10114 ILIC Katarina 1993 W SRB SERBIA DNS

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FAVALLI+Sophia/eKAAARkpmiaWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZELI+Beatrice/dq2Rl5OjbGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RAMI+Laura+elena/eqmRkpafcGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MELETTO+Silvia/dquRkpefaWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAGLIO+Alice/dq2RmZKkcWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CULEA+Madalina/eqmRkpafcGQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ALMICI+Alexandra/dqqRl5ejaGc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BRUNETTI+Alessia/dq2RlpOna2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TEMPORIN+Sveva/dqAAARl5albmo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TINAZZI+Elisabetta/eKAAARk5WnbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MENEGHINELLO+Emily/dq6RkpWhb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/AIROLDI+Chiara/dq2RlZagcGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BOLIS+Elena/dqqRmJuhamY%3d


800m DONNE

Series

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 6 I 11 MASOLINI Milena 2003 U23 W SO219 G.P. VALCHIAVENNA 2:07.93 956

2 8 I 12 QUARESMINI Anna 2007 U20 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 2:09.81 930

3 5 I 10 GEREVINI Sveva 1996 W BO011 C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA 2:10.57 919

4 1 I 2 BIGOLIN Lavinia 2009 U18 W VI626 ATL.VICENTINA 2:13.55 878

5 4 I 8 FRIGATTI Arianna 2004 U23 W PV410 ATLETICA VIGEVANO 2:14.08 871

6 7 I 9 GASPA Alice giuliana 2000 W TV354 TREVISATLETICA 2:15.05 858

7 3 I 5 CORTESI Alice 1998 W BG135 G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE 2:15.39 854

8 2 I 7 FORMAINI MARIONI KABA F 2000 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 2:16.56 838

9 6 E 4 CARRARO Lisa 1982 W40 VI626 ATL.VICENTINA 2:19.52 798

10 4 E 3 BRESCIANI Sara 2004 U23 W BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 2:24.90 728

11 2 E 6 CUCCHI Nicole 1998 W BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 2:32.16 636

8 E 1 ALMICI Alexandra 2002 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 DNF

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 19:04:20

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 19:04)

Final - 800m F Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 18:58

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MASOLINI+Milena/drGRkpKlbWs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/QUARESMINI+Anna/dqqRmJmgaGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GEREVINI+Sveva/dqiSl5SkaWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BIGOLIN+Lavinia/eK6Rk5ela2M%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRIGATTI+Arianna/dqAAARl5ifaGQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GASPA+Alice+giuliana/eK2RkpunbWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CORTESI+Alice/dqmRl5qhcGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FORMAINI+MARIONI+KABA+F/dqqRmJakbms%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CARRARO+Lisa/eK6Rk5Oia2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BRESCIANI+Sara/dqqRmJahaWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CUCCHI+Nicole/dqqRl5ufamg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ALMICI+Alexandra/dqqRl5ejaGc%3d


1500m DONNE

Series

Pos Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 9 PRENZATO Asia 2009 U18 W MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 4:30.60 913

2 11 SPAGNOLI Chiara 1996 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 4:31.55 907

3 8 POLI Paola 2002 W MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 4:31.57 906

4 3 ETEROVICH Federica 2000 W MI670 DK RUNNERS MILANO 4:31.98 904

5 13 NARCISO Alice 2001 W MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 4:32.08 903

6 12 TORTELLI Sofia 2006 U20 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 4:38.93 855

7 2 CASTELLANI Anna 2004 U23 W BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 4:54.39 750

8 1 BOMBELLI Licia 1996 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 4:56.64 735

4 LUCCHINA Emma 1998 W SUI SVIZZERA DNF

5 LUZZANA Ilaria 1995 W BG135 G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE DNS

10 ROSAMILIA Tiziana 2008 U18 W SUI SVIZZERA DNS

7 NASRI Nadia 1987 W35 MI665 QT8-RUN DNS

6 MURA Sonia 2006 U20 W MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO DNS

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 19:35:48

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 19:31)

Final - 1500m F Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 19:24

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PRENZATO+Asia/dqmRmZigbmg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SPAGNOLI+Chiara/dqqRl5Sla2k%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/POLI+Paola/dqqRmJKnaWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ETEROVICH+Federica/dqqRmJOoa2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NARCISO+Alice/dquRk5Kobmc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TORTELLI+Sofia/dqqRmZKocGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CASTELLANI+Anna/dqqRmJamaGg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BOMBELLI+Licia/dqiSl5alaGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUZZANA+Ilaria/dqmRmJOoaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NASRI+Nadia/dq2Rm5alaGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MURA+Sonia/dqqRmJOga2M%3d


80 metri CM

Heats Finals

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 4 10208 SAIA Gabriele 2010 U16 M MI922 ATLETICA DESIO ASD 9.26 (Q)

2 6 10121 LANZINI Fabrizio 2010 U16 M MI116 G.S.A. BRUGHERIO 9.32 (Q)

3 5 10029 BONA Nicola 2010 U16 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 9.44 (q)

4 7 10001 ACCORDINO Federico 2010 U16 M BS198 ASD ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 9.74 738

5 3 10124 LEONARDI Nicolo' 2011 U16 M BS692 A.S.D. C.U.S. BRESCIA 9.87 692

6 2 10060 COMAROLI Lorenzo 2011 U16 M BS692 A.S.D. C.U.S. BRESCIA 10.58 463

8 10233 TURRA Filippo 2010 U16 M BS196 POLISPORTIVA CAPRIOLESE SSDARL DNS

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 4 fastest times qualified.

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10106 GIUDICE Fabio 2010 U16 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 9.12 (Q)

2 6 10009 ARATA Emilio giovanni 2011 U16 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 9.33 (Q)

3 7 10055 CAZZANIGA Lorenzo 2010 U16 M MI352 EUROATLETICA 2002 9.46 (q)

4 4 10232 TURATTI Luca francois 2010 U16 M BS684 ATLETICA CONCESIO 2009 9.66 (q)

5 2 10146 MEDAGLIA Riccardo 2011 U16 M BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE 9.71 (q)

6 1 10147 MEDAGLIA Stefano 2011 U16 M BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE 9.75 734

7 8 10237 VENTURA Giorgio Marcell 2010 U16 M BS692 A.S.D. C.U.S. BRESCIA 10.08 620

8 3 10062 CONTER Nicolo' 2010 U16 M BS178 A.S.D. ROBUR SALO' 10.09 617

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 4 fastest times qualified.

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Wind Team points

1 5 10106 GIUDICE Fabio 2010 U16 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 9.12 Q 1.3

2 4 10208 SAIA Gabriele 2010 U16 M MI922 ATLETICA DESIO ASD 9.26 Q 0.4

3 6 10121 LANZINI Fabrizio 2010 U16 M MI116 G.S.A. BRUGHERIO 9.32 Q 0.4

4 6 10009 ARATA Emilio giovanni 2011 U16 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 9.33 Q 1.3

5 5 10029 BONA Nicola 2010 U16 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 9.44 q 0.4

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 17:52:38

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 17:25)

Heat 1 - 80 metri CM Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:17 - Wind: 0.4

Heat 2 - 80 metri CM Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:20 - Wind: 1.3

SUMMARY - 80 metri CM

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SAIA+Gabriele/dq2RmZOkaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LANZINI+Fabrizio/dq2RmZKla2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BONA+Nicola/dqqRmZKha2U%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ACCORDINO+Federico/dqqRmZikaWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LEONARDI+Nicolo%27/dqqRmZKiaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/COMAROLI+Lorenzo/dqqRmZama2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TURRA+Filippo/dqqRmZSfamY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIUDICE+Fabio/dq2RmZejcWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ARATA+Emilio+giovanni/dq2RmpajcGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAZZANIGA+Lorenzo/dq2RmJikamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TURATTI+Luca+francois/dqqRmJelcWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MEDAGLIA+Riccardo/dqqRmZajams%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MEDAGLIA+Stefano/dqqRmZajamw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VENTURA+Giorgio+Marcell/dqqRmZajcGg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CONTER+Nicolo%27/dqqRmJuga2s%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIUDICE+Fabio/dq2RmZejcWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SAIA+Gabriele/dq2RmZOkaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LANZINI+Fabrizio/dq2RmZKla2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ARATA+Emilio+giovanni/dq2RmpajcGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BONA+Nicola/dqqRmZKha2U%3d


Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Wind Team points

6 7 10055 CAZZANIGA Lorenzo 2010 U16 M MI352 EUROATLETICA 2002 9.46 q 1.3

7 4 10232 TURATTI Luca francois 2010 U16 M BS684 ATLETICA CONCESIO 2009 9.66 q 1.3

8 2 10146 MEDAGLIA Riccardo 2011 U16 M BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE 9.71 q 1.3

9 7 10001 ACCORDINO Federico 2010 U16 M BS198 ASD ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 9.74 0.4 738

10 1 10147 MEDAGLIA Stefano 2011 U16 M BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE 9.75 1.3 734

11 3 10124 LEONARDI Nicolo' 2011 U16 M BS692 A.S.D. C.U.S. BRESCIA 9.87 0.4 692

12 8 10237 VENTURA Giorgio Marcell 2010 U16 M BS692 A.S.D. C.U.S. BRESCIA 10.08 1.3 620

13 3 10062 CONTER Nicolo' 2010 U16 M BS178 A.S.D. ROBUR SALO' 10.09 1.3 617

14 2 10060 COMAROLI Lorenzo 2011 U16 M BS692 A.S.D. C.U.S. BRESCIA 10.58 0.4 463

8 10233 TURRA Filippo 2010 U16 M BS196 POLISPORTIVA CAPRIOLESE SSDARL DNS 0.4

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAZZANIGA+Lorenzo/dq2RmJikamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TURATTI+Luca+francois/dqqRmJelcWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MEDAGLIA+Riccardo/dqqRmZajams%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ACCORDINO+Federico/dqqRmZikaWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MEDAGLIA+Stefano/dqqRmZajamw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LEONARDI+Nicolo%27/dqqRmZKiaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VENTURA+Giorgio+Marcell/dqqRmZajcGg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CONTER+Nicolo%27/dqqRmJuga2s%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/COMAROLI+Lorenzo/dqqRmZama2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TURRA+Filippo/dqqRmZSfamY%3d


80 metri CM

Heats Finals

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10106 GIUDICE Fabio 2010 U16 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 9.16 971

2 6 10208 SAIA Gabriele 2010 U16 M MI922 ATLETICA DESIO ASD 9.19 956

3 4 10121 LANZINI Fabrizio 2010 U16 M MI116 G.S.A. BRUGHERIO 9.21 947

4 7 10009 ARATA Emilio giovanni 2011 U16 M MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 9.22 942

5 3 10029 BONA Nicola 2010 U16 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 9.29 909

6 8 10055 CAZZANIGA Lorenzo 2010 U16 M MI352 EUROATLETICA 2002 9.50 826

7 2 10232 TURATTI Luca francois 2010 U16 M BS684 ATLETICA CONCESIO 2009 9.72 745

7 1 10146 MEDAGLIA Riccardo 2011 U16 M BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE 9.72 745

Corsia 7 = YC

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 17:52:38

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 17:52)

Final 1 - 80 metri CM Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:50 - Wind: +0.7

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIUDICE+Fabio/dq2RmZejcWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SAIA+Gabriele/dq2RmZOkaWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LANZINI+Fabrizio/dq2RmZKla2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ARATA+Emilio+giovanni/dq2RmpajcGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BONA+Nicola/dqqRmZKha2U%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAZZANIGA+Lorenzo/dq2RmJikamo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TURATTI+Luca+francois/dqqRmJelcWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MEDAGLIA+Riccardo/dqqRmZajams%3d


80 metri CF

Heats Finals

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 5 10201 REMASSI Luna 2011 U16 W BG248 ATL. ESTRADA 10.20 (Q)

2 6 10180 PANZACCHI Wilma 2011 U16 W MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 10.74 (Q)

3 4 10085 FERRARI Eleonora 2010 U16 W MI062 VIRTUS GROANE 10.82 (q)

4 3 10099 GALLI Nora 2010 U16 W BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 10.96 694

5 7 10174 OGUNSEYE Fatia francesca 2011 U16 W BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 11.26 610

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 4 fastest times qualified.

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 4 10059 COLOMBARI Anita 2010 U16 W BG248 ATL. ESTRADA 10.31 (Q)

2 5 10053 CATENA Stella 2010 U16 W PV108 C.U.S. PAVIA 10.33 (Q)

3 6 10242 VESCOVO Alice 2011 U16 W BS692 A.S.D. C.U.S. BRESCIA 10.67 (q)

4 7 10213 SIGALINI Sara 2011 U16 W BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 10.78 (q)

5 3 10072 DE FILIPPI Federica 2010 U16 W PV108 C.U.S. PAVIA 10.87 (q)

Qualification rules: first 2 of each heat plus the 4 fastest times qualified.

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Wind Team points

1 5 10201 REMASSI Luna 2011 U16 W BG248 ATL. ESTRADA 10.20 Q -1.7

2 4 10059 COLOMBARI Anita 2010 U16 W BG248 ATL. ESTRADA 10.31 Q -0.4

3 5 10053 CATENA Stella 2010 U16 W PV108 C.U.S. PAVIA 10.33 Q -0.4

4 6 10242 VESCOVO Alice 2011 U16 W BS692 A.S.D. C.U.S. BRESCIA 10.67 q -0.4

5 6 10180 PANZACCHI Wilma 2011 U16 W MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 10.74 Q -1.7

6 7 10213 SIGALINI Sara 2011 U16 W BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 10.78 q -0.4

7 4 10085 FERRARI Eleonora 2010 U16 W MI062 VIRTUS GROANE 10.82 q -1.7

8 3 10072 DE FILIPPI Federica 2010 U16 W PV108 C.U.S. PAVIA 10.87 q -0.4

9 3 10099 GALLI Nora 2010 U16 W BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 10.96 -1.7 694

10 7 10174 OGUNSEYE Fatia francesca 2011 U16 W BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 11.26 -1.7 610

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 17:55:51

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 17:30)

Heat 1 - 80 metri Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:24 - Wind: -1.7

Heat 2 - 80 metri Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:27 - Wind: -0.4

SUMMARY - 80 metri

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/REMASSI+Luna/dqmRmZmkaGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PANZACCHI+Wilma/dq2RmZOhaWw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FERRARI+Eleonora/dq2RmZejbGQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GALLI+Nora/dqqRmJufbGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/OGUNSEYE+Fatia+francesca/dqqRmZakcWc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/COLOMBARI+Anita/dqmRmZOiaGg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CATENA+Stella/dqAAARl5mfaGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VESCOVO+Alice/dqqRmZSfbmk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SIGALINI+Sara/dqqRmZOjcGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DE+FILIPPI+Federica/dqAAARl5ijamg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/REMASSI+Luna/dqmRmZmkaGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/COLOMBARI+Anita/dqmRmZOiaGg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CATENA+Stella/dqAAARl5mfaGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VESCOVO+Alice/dqqRmZSfbmk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PANZACCHI+Wilma/dq2RmZOhaWw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SIGALINI+Sara/dqqRmZOjcGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FERRARI+Eleonora/dq2RmZejbGQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DE+FILIPPI+Federica/dqAAARl5ijamg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GALLI+Nora/dqqRmJufbGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/OGUNSEYE+Fatia+francesca/dqqRmZakcWc%3d


80 metri CF

Heats Finals

Pos Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points

1 1 10201 REMASSI Luna 2011 U16 W BG248 ATL. ESTRADA 10.17 945

2 2 10053 CATENA Stella 2010 U16 W PV108 C.U.S. PAVIA 10.30 896

3 4 10059 COLOMBARI Anita 2010 U16 W BG248 ATL. ESTRADA 10.39 867

4 7 10180 PANZACCHI Wilma 2011 U16 W MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 10.57 811

5 5 10242 VESCOVO Alice 2011 U16 W BS692 A.S.D. C.U.S. BRESCIA 10.60 802

6 3 10085 FERRARI Eleonora 2010 U16 W MI062 VIRTUS GROANE 10.70 771

7 8 10213 SIGALINI Sara 2011 U16 W BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 10.84 729

8 6 10072 DE FILIPPI Federica 2010 U16 W PV108 C.U.S. PAVIA 10.96 694

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 17:55:51

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 17:55)

Final 1 - 80 metri Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:53 - Wind: 1.3

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/REMASSI+Luna/dqmRmZmkaGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CATENA+Stella/dqAAARl5mfaGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/COLOMBARI+Anita/dqmRmZOiaGg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PANZACCHI+Wilma/dq2RmZOhaWw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VESCOVO+Alice/dqqRmZSfbmk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FERRARI+Eleonora/dq2RmZejbGQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SIGALINI+Sara/dqqRmZOjcGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DE+FILIPPI+Federica/dqAAARl5ijamg%3d


Salto in lungo UOMINI

Series

Pos Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points
+

1 10184 PINI Leonardo 2003 U23 M CR041 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATL. ARVEDI 7.28 -1.6 922 +

2 10222 SPRINGETH Maximilian 2007 U20 M BZ066 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 7.04 +1.9 879 +

3 10090 FRANZE' Tommaso 2005 U23 M MI161 ATLETICA P.A.R. CANEGRATE 6.93 -0.2 858 +

4 10247 ZOBBIO David 2000 M VE471 ASD ATLETICA BIOTEKNA 6.73 -0.5 821 +

5 10068 CRISTOFARO Federico 2007 U20 M VA119 ATL. O.S.A. SARONNO LIB. 6.72 -0.3 820 +

6 10155 MOBILIA Luca 2004 U23 M BG371 SPORTING CLUB ALZANO 6.57 +1.2 791 +

7 10179 PANARA Giulio 1997 M MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 6.54 -0.6 786 +

8 10104 GIARDINA Davide 2006 U20 M MI774 TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 6.43 -1.0 765 +

9 10056 CAZZAVACCA Martin 2004 U23 M BG003 ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER 6.35 -0.1 749 +

10 10026 BIZZARRI Edoardo 2004 U23 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 6.27 +0.6 734 +

11 10038 BRIGHENTI Alessandro 2008 U18 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 6.20 +3.1 720 +

12 10077 DOHOTER Alessandro 2007 U20 M BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 6.07 +1.0 694 +

13 10216 SLAVAZZA Samuele 2008 U18 M MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 5.77 -1.2 634 +

10071 DALE Paolo 1997 M BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA NM +

10076 DIGIACOMO Gabriele 2006 U20 M MN043 ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. DNS +

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 18:31:49

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 18:31)

Final - Salto in lungo M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 16:55 / 18:23

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PINI+Leonardo/dqyRlpmnbmo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SPRINGETH+Maximilian/iaiRk5qnb2s%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FRANZE%27+Tommaso/dq2RmJijb2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/ZOBBIO+David/dqqRl5SlbWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CRISTOFARO+Federico/drKRk5Sia2w%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MOBILIA+Luca/dqmRmJikb2k%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PANARA+Giulio/dq2Rlpilb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/GIARDINA+Davide/dq2Rlpunb2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAZZAVACCA+Martin/dqqRmJKnbmU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BIZZARRI+Edoardo/dq2Rmpmkbmk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BRIGHENTI+Alessandro/dqqRmZOlb2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DOHOTER+Alessandro/dqqRmJqmb2o%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SLAVAZZA+Samuele/dq2Rmpqobmw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DALE+Paolo/dqqRl5uibWw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DIGIACOMO+Gabriele/dq6RkpWlaGo%3d


Salto in alto UOMINI

Series

Pos Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points
+

1 10169 NEGRI Nicolo' 2007 U20 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 1.99 838 +

2 10058 CHICHI Tommaso 2009 U18 M VR784 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI 1.99 838 +

3 10212 SHAHAJ Samuel 2001 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 1.96 817 +

4 10140 MANCHOR Zaccaria 2006 U20 M MI798 MILANO ATLETICA 1.96 817 +

5 10054 CATTANEO Giorgio robert 2003 U23 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 1.96 817 +

6 10126 LOCATELLI Matteo 2008 U18 M MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 1.93 795 +

7 10224 STELLARI Diego 2006 U20 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 1.90 774 +

8 10166 NASI Alessandro 2009 U18 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 1.90 774 +

Pos Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points
+

1 10081 FALOCCHI Christian 1997 M PD131 G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA 2.23 1007 +

2 10165 MURARI Alberto 2003 U23 M BZ066 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 2.08 902 +

3 10078 DONADONI Marcello 2003 U23 M VR775 ATLETICA BOVOLONE 2.08 902 +

4 10131 LUIU Massimiliano 2002 M PD131 G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA 2.05 881 +

5 10203 RODEGHIERO Filippo 2005 U23 M PD140 ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT 2.02 860 +

6 10162 MOUHARIB Mohamed amine 1996 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 2.02 860 +

7 10236 VENDRAME Marco 1995 M MO052 ASD LA FRATELLANZA 1874 1.96 817 +

10211 SCUTAREANU Iulian 1996 M CO208 ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ. DNS +

10017 BASSO Alberto 2007 U20 M TV354 TREVISATLETICA DNS +

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 18:30:03

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 18:30)

Serie 1 - Salto in alto M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:00 / 00:00

Serie 2 - Salto in alto M Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 17:00 / 18:25

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NEGRI+Nicolo%27/eq6RkpqfcGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CHICHI+Tommaso/eKAAARk5WjbGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SHAHAJ+Samuel/dqqRmJOjaGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MANCHOR+Zaccaria/dq2RmZOgb2U%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CATTANEO+Giorgio+robert/dq2RlZOia2c%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LOCATELLI+Matteo/dq2RmJShbmo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/STELLARI+Diego/eq6RkpqgcWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NASI+Alessandro/dqqRmZKfaWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FALOCCHI+Christian/dqqRl5aha2k%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MURARI+Alberto/eKAAARk5afaWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DONADONI+Marcello/eKAAARkpqfamg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUIU+Massimiliano/iKyRkpOfa2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RODEGHIERO+Filippo/eKqRkpWfcWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MOUHARIB+Mohamed+amine/eq6Rk5Sfb2k%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VENDRAME+Marco/eKmRlJOkcWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SCUTAREANU+Iulian/dquRkpmfaWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BASSO+Alberto/eKyRk5mkams%3d


Pos Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points
+

1 10081 FALOCCHI Christian 1997 M PD131 G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA 2.23 1007 +

2 10165 MURARI Alberto 2003 U23 M BZ066 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 2.08 902 +

3 10078 DONADONI Marcello 2003 U23 M VR775 ATLETICA BOVOLONE 2.08 902 +

4 10131 LUIU Massimiliano 2002 M PD131 G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA 2.05 881 +

5 10203 RODEGHIERO Filippo 2005 U23 M PD140 ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT 2.02 860 +

6 10162 MOUHARIB Mohamed amine 1996 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 2.02 860 +

7 10169 NEGRI Nicolo' 2007 U20 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 1.99 838 +

8 10058 CHICHI Tommaso 2009 U18 M VR784 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI 1.99 838 +

9 10236 VENDRAME Marco 1995 M MO052 ASD LA FRATELLANZA 1874 1.96 817 +

10 10212 SHAHAJ Samuel 2001 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 1.96 817 +

11 10140 MANCHOR Zaccaria 2006 U20 M MI798 MILANO ATLETICA 1.96 817 +

12 10054 CATTANEO Giorgio robert 2003 U23 M MI077 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 1.96 817 +

13 10126 LOCATELLI Matteo 2008 U18 M MI089 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 1.93 795 +

14 10224 STELLARI Diego 2006 U20 M PR068 C.U.S. PARMA 1.90 774 +

15 10166 NASI Alessandro 2009 U18 M BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 1.90 774 +

10211 SCUTAREANU Iulian 1996 M CO208 ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ. DNS +

10017 BASSO Alberto 2007 U20 M TV354 TREVISATLETICA DNS +

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

SUMMARY - Salto in alto M

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FALOCCHI+Christian/dqqRl5aha2k%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MURARI+Alberto/eKAAARk5afaWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DONADONI+Marcello/eKAAARkpqfamg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LUIU+Massimiliano/iKyRkpOfa2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RODEGHIERO+Filippo/eKqRkpWfcWo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MOUHARIB+Mohamed+amine/eq6Rk5Sfb2k%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NEGRI+Nicolo%27/eq6RkpqfcGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CHICHI+Tommaso/eKAAARk5WjbGo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VENDRAME+Marco/eKmRlJOkcWY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SHAHAJ+Samuel/dqqRmJOjaGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MANCHOR+Zaccaria/dq2RmZOgb2U%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CATTANEO+Giorgio+robert/dq2RlZOia2c%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LOCATELLI+Matteo/dq2RmJShbmo%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/STELLARI+Diego/eq6RkpqgcWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/NASI+Alessandro/dqqRmZKfaWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SCUTAREANU+Iulian/dquRkpmfaWQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BASSO+Alberto/eKyRk5mkams%3d


Salto triplo DONNE

Series

Pos Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark
Team

points
+

1 10218 SMERALDO Chiara 2002 W GE002 A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA 13.13 +0.5 917 +

2 10021 BERNARDINELLO Sarah mar 2006 U20
W

VI626 ATL.VICENTINA 12.70 +2.1 858 +

3 10238 VENTURA Francesca 2002 W PD140 ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT 12.64 +1.3 850 +

4 10204 RODIANI Alice 2001 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 12.41 +0.9 818 +

5 10192 PRINA Alessandra 1993 W MI221 BRACCO ATLETICA 11.84 +0.1 738 +

6 10000 CAVAZZA Nicol 1999 W VR846 ATL. SAN BONIFACIO-
VALDALPONE

11.60 +1.0 704 +

7 10047 CARPINETA Isabella 2009 U18 W BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 11.04 -0.2 623 +

8 10014 BALTER Elisabetta 2007 U20
W

TN131 LAGARINA CRUS TEAM 10.99
-0.6

616 +

9 10066 COSULICH Benedetta 2001 W CR041 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATL. ARVEDI 10.88 +1.8 600 +

10 10220 SPADINI Carolina 2009 U18 W PV410 ATLETICA VIGEVANO 10.16 +2.1 493 +

11 10001 BOTTICINI DE APPOLONIA
Bianca

2008 U18 W BS179 ATLETICA LONATO 10.03 +1.0 474 +

10231 TRIPODI Deborah 2000 W BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 NM +

10051 CASTIGLIONI Annebel 2008 U18 W MI080 ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 DNS +

10215 SIRONI Giulia elisa 2008 U18 W MI710 ATLETICA MONZA DNS +
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Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 20:13:17

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 20:13)

Final - Salto triplo F Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 19:03 / 20:11

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SMERALDO+Chiara/daqRkpKgaGU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERNARDINELLO+Sarah+mar/eK6Rk5Woamc%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VENTURA+Francesca/eKqRkpifbGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/RODIANI+Alice/dq6RkpOjbmk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/PRINA+Alessandra/dqAAARlpulaWU%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CAVAZZA+Nicol/eKAAARk5Kma2w%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CARPINETA+Isabella/dqqRmZOgb2Q%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BALTER+Elisabetta/d6iRlJegaGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/COSULICH+Benedetta/dqyRlpuibGw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SPADINI+Carolina/dqAAARl5ejbmw%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BOTTICINI+DE+APPOLONIA+Bianca/dqqRmJqlcWk%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/TRIPODI+Deborah/eamRkpmfcGs%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CASTIGLIONI+Annebel/dq2RmJaocGg%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SIRONI+Giulia+elisa/dq2Rlpqmb2s%3d


Disco kg 1 DONNE

Series

Pos Bib Athlete Year Cat. TEAM Mark Team points
+

1 10061 CONTE Emily 2002 W PD131 G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA 54.25 1024 +

2 10020 BERGAMO Tare' miriam 2004 U23 W PD140 ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT 47.30 903 +

3 10219 SORTI Megan 2001 W BG003 ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER 45.59 872 +

4 10089 FORSON Theorhema edem 2002 W BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 44.60 854 +

5 10210 SARTORI Elena 1995 W TV409 VITTORIO ATLETICA 43.14 827 +

6 10241 VERONESE Emma 2008 U18 W PD131 G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA 42.65 818 +

7 10125 LIMONTA Giuditta 2009 U18 W MI710 ATLETICA MONZA 37.89 727 +

8 10136 MABELLINI Marta 2005 U23 W BS364 G.S. ATL. REZZATO 34.89 667 +

9 10073 DEGIACOMI Marta 2006 U20 W BS652 ASD MOTUS ATLETICA 31.60 600 +

WISE: Sport Events Management - by FIDAL & AM-Linkweb

Last Update - Date: 12 July 2025 / Time: 17:45:29

V°MEETING DELLA LEONESSA - 9°MEMORIAL DAVIDE BORONI
Organization: BS355 ATLETICA VALTROMPIA - BRESCIA

RESULTS - Official Ranking (12 lug 17:45)

Final - Disco kg 1 F Campo Atletica “Gabre Gabric" - 12 Jul 2025 - 14:38 / 00:00

https://www.fidal.it/atleta/CONTE+Emily/eKqRkpenbmY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/BERGAMO+Tare%27+miriam/eKuRkpOgb2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SORTI+Megan/dqmRmJuicWM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/FORSON+Theorhema+edem/dqqRmJahb2g%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/SARTORI+Elena/eKyRkpaocGQ%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/VERONESE+Emma/eKqRk5KmaGY%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/LIMONTA+Giuditta/dq2RmpuncGM%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/MABELLINI+Marta/dqqRl5qna2Y%3d
https://www.fidal.it/atleta/DEGIACOMI+Marta/dqqRl5qkamM%3d

